PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7795033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507678412	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRESHWORKS INC.	02/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRESHWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	2950 SOUTH DELAWARE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 201	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10963814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)242-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037786550

Email: patents@leonardpatel.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. LEONARD II
Address Line 1: 218 NORTH LEE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1190.0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA KERR
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Kerr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023.02.14 - Change of Correspondence Address for Assignee - 1190.0012#page1.tif

PATENT 507747885 REEL: 062687 FRAME: 0233



CALIFORNIA

9891 IRVINE CENTER DR., STE 100 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 Office: +1.949.916.1500

FAX: +1.949.242.9711

NORTHERN VIRGINIA

218 NORTH LEE STREET, STE 300 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 Office: +1.703.778.6550 FAX: +1.949.242.9711

February 14, 2023

VIA EMAIL

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

United States Patent & Trademark Office Assignments Recordation Branch

Change of Address for Assignee

U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/715,202

U.S. Patent No.: 10,963,814

Title: NOISE REDUCTION AND SMART TICKETING FOR SOCIAL MEDIA-BASED

COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS Inventors: Anuj GUPTA, et al. Our Reference: 1190.0012

Dear Sir/Madam:

An Assignment for the above-referenced U.S. patent was recorded on September 27, 2017, at Reel 043709, Frame 0677. Although Assignee's (Freshworks Inc.) address was formerly 1250 Bayhill Drive, Suite 315, San Bruno, CA 94066, it is currently 2950 South Delaware Street, Suite 201, San Mateo, CA 94403.

Please record the change of address and issue a Notice of Recordation.

If you have any questions regarding the above matter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best regards,

Sheetal S. Patel

PATENT REEL: 062687 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 01/05/2023

^{*} Admitted to Practice Law in California and Washington D.C.